1
KP20 -- KP35 SERIES
SELF CONTAINED COMPACTOR AND POWER UNITS
DEALER PREDELIVERY CHECK SHEET
TO BE CHECKED BY DEALER
CUSTOMER DATE
ADDRESS
DEALER

Ram penetration 13”. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Normal Packing Force 40,250#. . . . . . . . . . .
Maximum Packing Force 45,700#. . . . . . . . .
Normal Ram Face Pressure 23.3 PSI. . . . . . .
Max. Ram Face Pressure 26.8 PSI. . . . . . . .
HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT
Pump 12 GPM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Normal Pressure 1,850 PSI. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Maximum Pressure 2,100 PSI. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Hydraulic Cylinder 2 Diagonal 4” x 37” Stroke. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Total Capacity A K B C D E F G H Weight
KP20 20.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 117” 102” 188” 101.5” 68” 41” 9,300#
KP25 25.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 147” 102” 219” 101.5” 68” 41” 9,835#
KP30 30.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 177” 102” 249” 101.5” 68” 41” 10,370#
KP35 35.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 207” 102” 279” 101.5” 68” 41” 10,900#
KP20--LP 20.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 135” 90” 207” 101.5” 68” 41” 9,030#
KP30--LP 30.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 207” 90” 279” 101.5” 68” 41” 10,100#
K Add 3.0” for CHAIN HOIST Understructure.
4
HI- TAIL MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

Ram face 25” x 70”. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Loading Height 46.5”. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Cycle Time 34 seconds. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Ram penetration 13”. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Normal Packing Force 40,250#. . . . . . . . .
Maximum Packing Force 45,700#. . . . . . .
Normal Ram Face Pressure 23.3 PSI. . . . .
Max. Ram Face Pressure 26.8 PSI. . . . . .
HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT
Pump 12 GPM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Normal Pressure 1,850 PSI. . . . . . . . . . . . .
Maximum Pressure 2,100 PSI. . . . . . . . . . .
Hydraulic Cylinder 2Diagonal 4” x 37” Stroke. . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Total Capacity AK B C D E F G H Weight J
KP20HT 20.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 120.5” 102” 200.5” 102” 68” 41” 8,290# 182”
KP25HT 25.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 153.0” 102” 233.0” 102” 68” 41” 8,775# 182”
KP30HT 30.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 185.5” 102” 265.0” 102” 68” 41” 9,260# 182”
KP35HT 33.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 205.0” 102” 285.0” 102” 68” 41” 9,550# 182”
KP22--LPHT 22.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 153.0” 93.5” 233.0” 102” 68” 41” 8,700# 182”
KP29--LPHT 29.0 Cu. yds. 46.5” 71.5” 205.0” 93.5” 285.0” 102” 68” 41” 9,1800# 182”
K Add 3.5” for SHED PLATE Understructure.
Add 6.5” for CHAIN HOIST w/ SHED PLATE understructure.
6
SAFETY DECALS